

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13260 OF 2023

Smt. Maladevi Mahesh Bhayani Through its
Constituted Attorney Mahesh K. Bhayani Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater
Mumbai And Ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11823 OF 2023**

Jayshree Bharatkumar Desai Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater
Mumbai And Ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 26203 OF 2023**

Yogesh Mahasukhlal Shah Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater
Mumbai And Ors. Respondents

Mr. Nimay Dave a/w Ms. Sonam Mhatre, Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr.
Utkarsh Pawar i/b Dhaval Vussonji & Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yash Momaya a/w Ms. Rhia Mehta i/b TRD Associates, for the
Respondent No.3.

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 28th MARCH, 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3 places on record a copy of the Order dated 18th March, 2024, passed by this Court (Coram : M. N. Jadhav, J.). He contends that, apart from the present Writ Petitions, there is one more matter i.e. Civil Writ Petition No. 3942 of 2024, which is similar to the present Writ Petitions. Therefore, it would be appropriate and convenient to work out all the aforesaid Writ Petitions before the Regular Court.

2. Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3 further informs that Civil Writ Petition No. 3942 of 2024 was listed on 26th March, 2024, but the matter could not reach, and now the matter is listed on 22nd April, 2024.

3. In view of the same, parties to take steps to get the matters listed before the Appropriate Court.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.